LINCOLN GmbH • Postfach 1263 • D-69183 Walldorf • Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 • Fax +49 (6227) 33-259• Tx466088
S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha

12 filling connection
The detailed structure of the pump and its equipment can be
found in the following model designation chart.
LINCOLN GmbH • Postfach 1263 • D-69183 Walldorf • Tel +49 (6227) 33-0 • Fax +49 (6227) 33-259• Tx466088
S
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t n
ot
ic
e
Page 7 of 23
1.1A-18001-A96
Owner Manual
Operating Instructions and Service Parts Lists
Lubricant output:
08 =    8 dm3h-1
14 = 14 dm3h-1
24 = 24 dm3h-1
Type of drive:
F = with free shaft end
G = with flanged gear motor
construction IMB5
S = with worm gear and 3-phase
motor, construction IMV1
SF = with worm gear and free shaft
end, suitable for 3-phase
motor construction IMB3
S and SF only available for model 08
Reservoir capacity
 40 =   40 dm³
100 = 100 dm³
Reservoir design
XN = grease reservoir, standard de-
sign
XV = grease reservoir with high-le
vel control
XVD = grease with high-level control
and cover interlock switch
XL = grease reservoir with low level
control
XB = grease reservoir with high and
low level control
Supply voltage of the motors
380-415/
420-480= standard multi-range motor for
380-415/420-480V 50 Hz und 420-480V
60 Hz
500 = 500 V, 50 Hz
000 = unit without motor
other voltages on request
C = version as feed pump for
COBRA
Model Designation
The complete pump unit is defined by a model designation (men-
tioned on the nameplate).
Examples of model designations:
Description
ZPU08 F   40 XL 000
ZPU08 G   40 XN 380-415/ C
420-480
ZPU14 G 100 XB 500
ZPU24 S   40 XV 380-415/
420-480